elektor electronics - 9/200530
Flemming Jensen
Digital capacitance meters have
become fairly inexpensive. Most
commercial capacitance meters
have a measurement range of a few
picofarads to 2,000 mF. Some can even
go as far as 20 mF, but that’s where it

D2-D5 = 1N4007
IC1 = PIC16F877-20/P, programmed,
Publishers order code 040259-
41*
IC2 = PIC16F84A-20/P,
programmed, Publishers order code
040259-42*
IC3 = 74HC4066
IC4 = ICL7660
IC5 = TLC555
IC6 = 78L05
IC7 = LF412CP
T1 = BC557
Miscellaneous:
Bz1 = AC (passive) piezo buzzer
S1 = switch, 2 changeover contacts
S2 = switch, 1 make contact
K1 = LCD module, 2x16 characters
(e.g., Digikey # 153-1078-ND)
X1 = 20MHz quartz crystal
2 wander sockets for banana plug
Measurement cable
Enclosure, e.g., SERPAC H75 (Digikey
# SRH75-9VB-BD)
PCB, Publishers order code
040259-1*
Disk, source- and hex-code files,
Publishers order code 040259-
11* or Free Download
* see Elektor SHOP page or
elektor electronics - 9/200534
040259-1
B
T1
B
Z1
C
1
C2
C
3
C
4
C
5
C
6
C
7 C
8
C